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吸污车

产品用途

    吸污车适用于吸排污水、粪便、泥浆等液体及运输使用，也可用于农村排灌，以及不含有酸碱类和具有腐蚀性的各

种液体、糊状物体的抽排。

产品特点  MAIN FEATURE

采用国内成熟底盘，使用安全可靠。

Adopt domestic advanced chassis that is 
safety and reliable.

罐体经严格的整体酸洗，防腐处理，并涂了特殊

的防腐无毒水仓漆，具有良好的防锈性能。

Tin body that is highly resistant to corrosion 
after acid pickling and spreading antirust 
paint.

采用了进口一流的真空泵，润滑良好，工作可靠，

抽排时油耗低，加上良好的抽排能力、所以保证

了吸排系统的使用可靠。

Import vacuum pump is adopted, that have 
fine lubrication, work reliable, lower oil 
consumption,  big sucking and draining 
capacity. so sucking and draining system is 
reliable.

具有真空抽吸，压力排放和自流排放三种功能，

管路设计新颖先进，便于安装和维修，使操作大

大简化。

Three funct ions of  vacuum suct ion,  
pressure emission and self-flow emission 
are offered, The design of the pipeline is 
very novel, it is easy to operate and conv-
enient for installation and maintenance. 

液压系统的控制阀、油缸、连接管路等关键件，

结构先进，性能可靠，操作简单，维修方便。

The structures of control valve, cylinder 
and pipeline are advanced, the performan-
ces of that are reliable, easy to operate 
and convenient for maintenance.
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罐体顶部出口安装有防液体溢出装置控制

器。当液体达到额定范围时控制器浮球立即

封闭真空管路，以防止液体溢出进入真空泵，

影响真空泵的正常工作。

Tin top is equipped with anti-overflow 
device controller, as liquid reach to rated 
range, controller float ball will close 
vacuum pipeline immediately to prevent 
liquid entering vacuum pump, thereby 
disturbing vacuum pump working.

罐体左前方设有机玻璃液位视管，可以清楚

的显示罐体内部液面高度。

Front left of tin is equipped with a level 
indicator, the liquid level can be showed 
clear.

SEWAGE TRUCK SERIES

整车型号

底盘型号

最大总质量

整备质量

额定装载质量

有效容积

外形尺寸

轴距

前悬/后悬

接近角

Vehicle Model

Chassis model

Maximum total mass

Curb Weight

Load weight

Effective volume

Dimensions

Wheelbase

Front overhang / rear overhang

Approach angle

XZJ5120GXW

DFL1120B1

12490kg

7295kg

5000kg

6.5m³

7100*2430*3200mm

3800mm

1430/1870mm

20/18°

XEJ5160GXW

EQ1168KJ

16000kg

7670kg

8135kg

9.0m³

8010*2462*3300mm

4500mm

1205/1985mm

25/18°
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XZJ5060GXW

EQ1060TJ20D3

6495kg

3350kg

3015kg

3.85m³

5980*1980*2680mm

3300mm

1032/1648mm

19/11°
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