

XEJ5160GXW XZJ5120GXW XZJ5060GXW

路面保洁车系列。 SEWAGE TRUCK SERIES



SEWAGE TRUCK SERIES

[路面保洁车系列] 吸污车

产品用途

吸污车适用于吸排污水、粪便、泥浆等液体及运输使用,也可用于农村排灌,以及不含有酸碱类和具有腐蚀性的各种液体、糊状物体的抽排。

产品特点 MAIN FEATURE

1

采用国内成熟底盘,使用安全可靠。

Adopt domestic advanced chassis that is safety and reliable.

2

罐体经严格的整体酸洗,防腐处理,并涂了特殊的防腐无毒水仓漆,具有良好的防锈性能。

Tin body that is highly resistant to corrosion after acid pickling and spreading antirust paint.

3

采用了进口一流的真空泵,润滑良好,工作可靠,抽排时油耗低,加上良好的抽排能力、所以保证了吸排系统的使用可靠。

Import vacuum pump is adopted, that have fine lubrication, work reliable, lower oil consumption, big sucking and draining capacity. so sucking and draining system is reliable.



具有真空抽吸,压力排放和自流排放三种功能, 管路设计新颖先进,便于安装和维修,使操作大 大简化。

Three functions of vacuum suction, pressure emission and self-flow emission are offered, The design of the pipeline is very novel, it is easy to operate and convenient for installation and maintenance



液压系统的控制阀、油缸、连接管路等关键件, 结构先进,性能可靠,操作简单,维修方便。

The structures of control valve, cylinder and pipeline are advanced, the performances of that are reliable, easy to operate and convenient for maintenance



罐体顶部出口安装有防液体溢出装置控制器。当液体达到额定范围时控制器浮球立即封闭真空管路,以防止液体溢出进入真空泵,影响真空泵的正常工作。

Tin top is equipped with anti-overflow device controller, as liquid reach to rated range, controller float ball will close vacuum pipeline immediately to prevent liquid entering vacuum pump, thereby disturbing vacuum pump working.



罐体左前方设有机玻璃液位视管,可以清楚的显示罐体内部液面高度。

Front left of tin is equipped with a level indicator, the liquid level can be showed clear

主要参数	MAIN PARAMETERS	<u>S</u>		
整车型号	Vehicle Model	XEJ5160GXW	XZJ5120GXW	XZJ5060GXW
底盘型号	Chassis model	EQ1168KJ	DFL1120B1	EQ1060TJ20D3
最大总质量	Maximum total mass	16000kg	12490kg	6495kg
整备质量	Curb Weight	7670kg	7295kg	3350kg
额定装载质量	Load weight	8135kg	5000kg	3015kg
有效容积	Effective volume	9. 0m³	6. 5m³	3.85m³
外形尺寸	Dimensions	8010*2462*3300mm	7100*2430*3200mm	5980*1980*2680mm
轴距	Wheelbase	4500mm	3800mm	3300mm
前悬/后悬	Front overhang / rear overhang	1205/1985mm	1430/1870mm	1032/1648mm
接近角	Approach angle	25/18°	20/18°	19/11°

公司保留随技术改进而修改技术参数及部件的权利 All specifications are subject to technical modifucations without notice 所有图片仅供参考,产品以实物为准 All the pictures in the manual only be provided for your regerence, which corresponding products be consult the practical crane

地址: 江苏省徐州经济开发区驮蓝山路 55 号 Add: N0.55 Tuolashan Road Economic Development Zone Xuzhou Jiangsu Province 销售电话 (SalesTel): 0516-87892800 87892275 服务电话 (Service Tel): 0516-83466826 83466892 销售传真 (Sales Fax): 0516-87892800 服务传真 (Service Fax): 0516-83466892 邮编 (Postcode): 221004 网址 (http): www.xcmgsc.com 电子邮件 (E-mail):scd@xcmg.com